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The 10 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 20- 7  .741

CHEN, W. TEM NL 18- 4  .818

WACHA, M. PIT NL 18- 7  .720

HAPP, J. COL NL 17- 5  .773

GRAY, S. BET NL 17- 8  .680

FIERS, M. LBD NL 17- 9  .654

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 17-10  .630

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 17-10  .630

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 16- 7  .696

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 16- 7  .696

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

CHEN, W. TEM NL  .818 22

HAPP, J. COL NL  .773 22

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL  .741 27

ANDERSON, B. TEM NL  .722 18

WACHA, M. PIT NL  .720 25

SANTIAGO, H. TEM NL  .714 21

LYNN, L. SAC NL  .700 20

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL  .696 23

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .696 23

IWAKUMA, H. TEM NL  .684 19

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 1.66 222.2

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 1.79 220.2

HAPP, J. COL NL 2.15 193.0

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 2.16 216.2

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 2.30 218.2

CHEN, W. TEM NL 2.49 217.0

LYNN, L. SAC NL 2.52 192.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 2.64 221.1

GRAY, S. BET NL 2.67 222.1

WACHA, M. PIT NL 2.75 209.2

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 44.2 222.2

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 40.5 220.2

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 30.9 216.2

HAPP, J. COL NL 27.9 193.0

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 27.7 218.2

CHEN, W. TEM NL 23.1 217.0

LYNN, L. SAC NL 19.7 192.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 19.7 221.1

GRAY, S. BET NL 19.1 222.1

WACHA, M. PIT NL 16.2 209.2

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

LESTER, J. LBD NL 233.2 33

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 222.2 31

GRAY, S. BET NL 222.1 32

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 221.1 33

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 220.2 30

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 219.2 33

LAMB, J. SEL NL 219.0 33

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 218.2 33

CHEN, W. TEM NL 217.0 42

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 216.2 31

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

HARRIS, W. SAC NL  .116 67.2

CLIPPARD, T. TEM NL  .119 82.2

GILMARTIN, S. COL NL  .123 68.1

CHAFIN, A. COL NL  .124 67.1

WATSON, T. CWK NL  .126 78.2

JANSEN, K. NYO NL  .132 55.1

RODRIGUEZ, F. COL NL  .138 64.2

KIMBREL, C. VAL NL  .139 68.0

ARRIETA, J. BET NL  .143 222.2

O'DAY, D. COL NL  .144 59.1

The 13 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

CHEN, W. TEM NL 36 212.1

SANTIAGO, H. TEM NL 34 172.1

LESTER, J. LBD NL 33 233.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 33 221.1

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 33 219.2

LAMB, J. SEL NL 33 219.0

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 33 218.2

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 33 215.1

HAMELS, C. NYO NL 33 210.0

4 players tied at 32

The 13 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 28 33

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 26 33

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 25 30

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 25 30

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 25 31

FIERS, M. LBD NL 23 30

LESTER, J. LBD NL 23 33

HAPP, J. COL NL 22 29

5 players tied at 21

The 19 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

CHEN, W. TEM NL 9 36

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 8 30

GRAY, S. BET NL 8 32

MORGAN, A. CRK NL 7 23

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 7 30

LESTER, J. LBD NL 7 33

DICKEY, R. COL NL 6 29

12 players tied at 4

The 12 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

GRAY, S. BET NL 7 32

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 6 30

CHEN, W. TEM NL 6 36

MORGAN, A. CRK NL 5 23

FIERS, M. LBD NL 4 30

LESTER, J. LBD NL 4 33

6 players tied at 3
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The 15 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

RUSIN, C. COL NL 8 12

MONTGOMERY, M. JNE NL 4 8

FARMER, B. GHG NL 4 21

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 4 33

11 players tied at 2

The 12 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

MASTERSON, J. TCP NL 10 15

WISLER, M. VAL NL 10 19

BANUELOS, M. NYO NL 8 9

DUFFEY, T. GHG NL 8 9

FISTER, D. BET NL 8 10

MORGAN, A. CRK NL 8 23

ALVAREZ, H. SEL NL 8 32

HAMELS, C. NYO NL 8 33

4 players tied at 7

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

HAMELS, C. NYO NL 2.1 210.0

DE LA ROSA, R. TCP NL 2.2 169.0

QUINTANA, J. JNE NL 2.7 171.0

ALVAREZ, H. SEL NL 2.8 207.2

HELLICKSON, J. CRK NL 3.1 169.2

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 3.1 182.2

WOOD, A. TCP NL 3.1 173.2

DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 3.3 204.0

HUGHES, P. VAL NL 3.4 192.2

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 3.4 215.1

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

WACHA, M. PIT NL 5.8 209.2

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 5.8 218.2

CHEN, W. TEM NL 5.1 212.1

HAPP, J. COL NL 5.0 193.0

DICKEY, R. COL NL 5.0 199.2

RICHARDS, G. CWK NL 4.8 198.1

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 4.6 221.1

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 4.5 222.1

ROSS, T. BET NL 4.5 183.2

SANTIAGO, H. TEM NL 4.5 172.1

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

LAMB, J. SEL NL 298 219.0

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 278 220.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 251 221.1

ROSS, T. BET NL 216 189.2

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 216 222.2

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 211 215.1

FIERS, M. LBD NL 209 216.1

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 193 218.2

HAPP, J. COL NL 192 193.0

RICHARDS, G. CWK NL 184 198.1

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

LAMB, J. SEL NL 12.2 219.0

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 11.3 220.2

ROSS, T. BET NL 10.3 183.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 10.2 221.1

DE LA ROSA, R. TCP NL 9.1 169.0

HUTCHISON, D. PIT NL 9.0 168.0

HAPP, J. COL NL 9.0 193.0

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 8.8 215.1

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 8.7 222.1

VENTURA, Y. LBD NL 8.6 187.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 6.1 222.1

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 7.3 216.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 8.0 221.1

CHEN, W. TEM NL 8.1 212.1

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 8.1 220.2

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 8.7 218.2

WACHA, M. PIT NL 8.7 209.2

HAPP, J. COL NL 8.8 193.0

SANTIAGO, H. TEM NL 8.9 172.1

GRAY, S. BET NL 9.1 222.1

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

HUTCHISON, D. PIT NL 14.4 168.0

DE LA ROSA, R. TCP NL 13.2 169.0

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 12.9 182.2

MILEY, W. PIT NL 12.9 174.1

HELLICKSON, J. CRK NL 12.7 169.2

LAMB, J. SEL NL 12.5 219.0

ALVAREZ, H. SEL NL 12.4 207.2

ROSS, T. BET NL 12.0 183.2

HUGHES, P. VAL NL 11.8 192.2

HAMELS, C. NYO NL 11.7 210.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 4.5 222.1

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 5.2 216.2

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL 5.8 220.2

GRAY, S. BET NL 6.1 222.1

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 6.1 221.1

HAPP, J. COL NL 6.2 193.0

CHEN, W. TEM NL 6.4 212.1

WACHA, M. PIT NL 6.4 209.2

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 6.6 218.2

SANTIAGO, H. TEM NL 7.1 172.1

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

HUGHES, P. VAL NL 10.6 192.2

HUTCHISON, D. PIT NL 10.4 168.0

HELLICKSON, J. CRK NL 10.3 169.2

ALVAREZ, H. SEL NL 10.1 207.2

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 10.0 182.2

MILEY, W. PIT NL 9.9 174.1

LAMB, J. SEL NL 9.7 219.0

LEWIS, C. VAL NL 9.6 196.0

DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 9.4 204.0

DE LA ROSA, R. TCP NL 9.3 169.0
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The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

HUGHES, P. VAL NL 1.0 192.2

QUINTANA, J. JNE NL 1.4 171.0

ARRIETA, J. BET NL 1.5 222.1

CHEN, W. TEM NL 1.7 212.1

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 1.7 221.1

SANTIAGO, H. TEM NL 1.8 172.1

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 1.9 216.2

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL 2.0 218.2

DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 2.0 204.0

TEHERAN, J. VAL NL 2.0 219.2

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

ROSS, T. BET NL 3.8 183.2

HUTCHISON, D. PIT NL 3.8 168.0

DE LA ROSA, R. TCP NL 3.5 169.0

HAMELS, C. NYO NL 3.0 210.0

KOEHLER, T. CRK NL 2.9 193.2

VENTURA, Y. LBD NL 2.8 187.1

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 2.8 182.2

MILEY, W. PIT NL 2.7 174.1

GIBSON, K. SEL NL 2.7 204.2

GRAY, S. BET NL 2.7 222.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

LYNN, L. SAC NL  .47 191.2

HAPP, J. COL NL  .56 193.0

ARRIETA, J. BET NL  .61 222.1

LIRIANO, F. CWK NL  .61 220.2

SALAZAR, D. SAC NL  .66 218.2

RICHARDS, G. CWK NL  .73 198.1

HUTCHISON, D. PIT NL  .75 168.0

MILEY, W. PIT NL  .77 174.1

ROSS, T. BET NL  .78 183.2

KOEHLER, T. CRK NL  .79 193.2

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

HUGHES, P. VAL NL 1.82 192.2

LAMB, J. SEL NL 1.36 219.0

LEWIS, C. VAL NL 1.29 196.0

McHUGH, C. VAL NL 1.25 215.1

HELLICKSON, J. CRK NL 1.17 169.2

SANTIAGO, H. TEM NL 1.15 172.1

DE LA ROSA, R. TCP NL 1.12 169.0

QUINTANA, J. JNE NL 1.11 171.0

HARVEY, M. CWK NL 1.08 216.2

SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 1.06 221.1


